R [P

"’..f// : " A+Y

¢ United Nations V‘\S?y‘” Dstr.
Environment UNEP/GC.7/17/Corr |

Original: ENGLISH

Programme | v | 20 April 1979

GOVERN NG COUNC I L

Seventh session

Nairob!, 18 April = 4 May 1979
Agenda item 10 (c)

PROPOSED BUDGET FOR PROGRAMME AND
PROGRAMME SUPPORT COSTS OF THE
ENV IRONMENT FUND 1980~198]

Corrigendum
Paragraph 5

Insert at the beglinning of subparagraph (c):

Reclassification of the post provided for the Chief of the Conference,
Language and Documents Section from the P=5 to the D-1 leve! under
section I3A of the regular budget, and

Paragraph 56

Add at the end of the paragraph the two sentences:

The Executive Director also proposes to request the reclass!ification

of the post approved for this programme for the Chief of the Conference,
Language and Documents Section from the P-5 to the D-| level under
sectlion I3A of the regular budget. The full blennlal cost of this
reclassificatlon will be $8,065 for established post salarles and
$4,035 for common staff costs. 20/

Insert a footnote reading:

20/ The additional costs of this reclassification will be reflected
Tn the final proposals of the Executive Director to the

Secretary-General for inclusion In his proposals under section 13A
of the regular budget.

and renumber subsequent footnotes accordingly.

Na.79-0215




UNEP/GC.7/17/Corr .|
Page 2 ‘

Paragraph 59, lines 2 and 3

Replace $30,892,100 by $31,234,100, 19,778,700 by $19,645,900 and
TS I, 173,400 by $11,588,200 '

Paragraph 60, operative paragraph 4 (a) of the suggested draft decision

Replace $19,778,700 g%'$l9,645,900 and reElace‘as proposéd; 2/ by as
summarized In Table 20;

Delete footnote 2 to the suggested draft decislon.






